

PASTEL DE NATA

Northern Rye's Listed Ingredients (and allergens):

Wheat Flour (**Wheat**), Salt, White Wine Vinegar (**Sulphites**), Water, Caster Sugar, Lemon Zest, Cinnamon Stick, **Milk** (**Cows' Milk**), Custard Powder (Maize Starch, Annatto E160b(ii), Flavouring), **Egg** Yolk (British **Egg**), Vanilla Extract.

Consume on day of purchase. Made in a kitchen that handles all major allergens.

Baked for: LOCAL NCL 18 Acorn Rd, Jesmond, Newcastle-upon-tyne, NE2 2DJ.

Baked by Northern Rye at: Unit C2, Bergen Close, Tyne Tunnel Industrial Estate, NE27 7TA.